

# Starlight Drifter Incorporated

# **SDI AGENCY**

#### **DEFINITONS**

- > Starlight Drifter Incorporated: Company that owns and operates *Starlight Drifter*. Hereafter referred to as SDI.
- > Agent: Person or company acting on behalf of another party to manage publicity and bookings
- Rally Owens: Client
- > Art: Music and other creative output by Mr. Owens

#### TERMS

SDI will be the sole agent for Rally Owens. Mr. Owens will allow SDI to provide all bookings SDI will only use Sharri Duncan as Mr. Owens' agent. Any use of another agent not agreed to by Mr. Owens will nullify this contract.

#### 1. Agency will include

- ▶ Booking Shows
- Negotiating Distribution of new and current art
- ▶ Licensing of new art
- Arranging transportation, accommodations and other quality of life needs that allow Mr. Owens to live in the appropriate style due his station (See appendix A)

#### 2. Legal Support

SDI will support Mr. Owens in the event of legal entanglements pursuant to his performances and sale of his art.

#### 3. Payment and Fees

SDI will be paid 15% of all revenue earned by Rally Owens based on his performances and sales of his art. Any extra costs for items 1 and 2 will be paid for as negotiated in individual contracts, but will be deducted after SDI fees.

## REPRESENTATIVE STARLIGHT DRIFTER INCORPORATED

Sharri Duncan, Owner and CEO

## RECIPIENT OF SERVICES

Rally Owens

#### **AGREEMENT**

Agreed to by all parties this 19th day of 1099 Third Imperium Reckoning